ATTENTION: PLEASE READ THESE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRIVACY ("TERMS") CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS WEBSITE. USING THIS WEBSITE INDICATES THAT YOU ACCEPT THESE TERMS. IF YOU DO NOT ACCEPT THESE TERMS, DO NOT USE THIS WEBSITE.

This Website may contain other proprietary notices and copyright information, the terms of which must be observed and followed. Information on this Website may contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors.

Information may be changed or updated without notice.

Carrera Powerboats assumes no responsibility regarding the accuracy of the information that is provided by Carrera Powerboats and use of such information is at the recipient's own risk. Carrera Powerboats provides no assurances that any reported problems may be resolved with the use of any information that Carrera Powerboats provides. By furnishing information, Carrera Powerboats does not grant any licenses to any copyrights, patents or any other intellectual property rights.

Carrera Powerboats may collect information from you when you fill out a form on this website, however, you may visit this website anonymously. This information may be used by Carrera Powerboats to process orders, warranties, services, improve our products and this website. Carrera Powerboats implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. Carrera Powerboats do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer to outside parties your personally identifiable information. This does not include trusted third parties who assist in operating this website, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential. Carrera Powerboats may also release your information when we believe release is appropriate to comply with the law, enforce our site policies, or protect ours or others' rights, property, or safety. However, non-personally identifiable visitor information may be provided to other parties for marketing, advertising, or other uses. Occasionally, at our discretion, Carrera Powerboats may include or offer third party products or services on this website. These third-party sites have separate and independent privacy policies. Carrera Powerboats therefore have no responsibility or liability for the content and activities of these linked sites. Nonetheless, we seek to protect the integrity of this website and welcome any feedback about this website. This online privacy policy applies only to information collected through this website and not to information collected offline.

The information contained in the news releases accessible through this Website should be viewed as accurate only on the date the press releases are rendered. Changes in circumstances could have occurred from the date of such press releases that might materially affect the information contained therein.

We have not undertaken any duty with respect to any information available through Websites for which hyperlinks are provided in these pages and assume no responsibility for the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the information that may be contained therein.

THE MATERIALS PROVIDED AT THIS WEBSITE ARE PROVIDED "AS IS" WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY. Carrera Powerboats Boats further does not warrant the accuracy and completeness of the materials at this Website. Net frontage may make changes to the materials at this Website at any time without notice. The materials at this Website may be out of date and Net frontage makes no commitment to update the materials at this Website.

IN NO EVENT WILL Carrera Powerboats BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THOSE RESULTING FROM LOST PROFITS, LOST DATA, OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) ARISING OUT OF THE USE, INABILITY TO USE, OR THE RESULTS OF USE OF THIS SITE, ANY WEBSITES LINKED TO THIS WEBSITE, OR THE MATERIALS OR INFORMATION CONTAINED AT ANY OR ALL SUCH WEBSITES, WHETHER BASED ON WARRANTY, CONTRACT, TORT OR ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY AND WHETHER OR NOT ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. IF YOUR USE OF THE MATERIALS OR INFORMATION FROM THIS WEBSITE RESULTS IN THE NEED FOR SERVICING, REPAIR OR CORRECTION OF EQUIPMENT OR DATA, YOU ASSUME ALL COSTS THEREOF. APPLICABLE LAW MAY NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

Carrera Powerboats makes no representation that materials at this Website are appropriate or available for use outside the United States, and access to them from territories where their contents are illegal is prohibited. You may not use, or export, or

re-export the materials at this Website or any copy or adaptation in violation of any applicable laws or regulations including without limitation U.S. export laws and regulations. If you choose to access this Website from outside the United States, you do so on your own initiative and are responsible for compliance with applicable local laws. These Terms will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of South Carolina, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of laws.

Carrera Powerboats may revise these Terms at any time by updating this posting. You should visit this page from time to time to review the then-current Terms because they are binding on you. Certain provisions of these Terms may be superseded by expressly designated legal notices or terms located on particular pages at this Website.